900245506 01/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Khalil Ramadan		12/21/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crave Restaurant Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	90 South 7th Street	
Internal Address:	3300 Wells Fargo Center	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3568957	CRAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6585

trademark@winthrop.com, sbaird@winthrop.com, Email:

emcdermott@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14877.1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen R. Baird

REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/SRB/	
Date:	01/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - CRAVE in Class 41 (Crave Restaurant Holding)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0455

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Khalil Ramadan, an individual residing at 466 Biltmore Drive, Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns unto Crave Restaurant Holding, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with a registered address of 90 South 7th Street, 3300 Wells Fargo Center, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 ("Assignee") all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,568,957 (the "Registration"), including all associated common law rights for the mark CRAVE (the "Registered Mark") and the related derivative common law marks CRAVE LOUNGE, CRAVE BAR & LOUNGE, and JAM@CRAVE (the "Unregistered Marks), including without limitation, such rights in connection with "nightclub services" in International Class 41, and "catering services" and "bar and restaurant services" in International Class 43, including all rights of priority, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Mark and Unregistered Marks, and all rights to causes of action and remedies relating thereto including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other action that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Registration, the Registered Mark, and the Unregistered Marks. Assignor represents and warrants that he has full power to enter into and perform this Assignment and that he is assigning the Registration, the Registered Mark, and the Unregistered Marks to Assignee free of any and all liens and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of December 21, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

KHALIL RAMADAN

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 21 day

of December, 2012.

Notary Seal)
Acting in Oakland County

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 01/29/2013